advisory board meetings, Foster and Adoptive Parent annual conferences, Judges and GAL 

conferences and all annual DHR conferences.  Caregivers are also made aware of resources from 
county child welfare and family assistance program staff. 

As of May 6, 2025, Alabama had five thousand, nine hundred (5,900) children in out of home care.  
Also on that date, there were five hundred seventy-six (576) children placed in the homes of 
relatives; three-hundred seventy-six (376) of those children were placed in a related foster home 
and two-hundred sixty-eight (268) children had the permanency plan of Kinship Guardianship. To 
date, Alabama has seen a 19.64% increase in Kinship Guardianship Permanency Planning. 
Alabama has applied to participate in the FY 2025 Title IV-B kinship navigator program and plans to